FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Second Regular Session

SENATE

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 311

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committees on Education, Arts and Culture; and Finance to which was referred House Bill No. 1105, introduced by Representatives Pangalian M. Balindong, Juan Edgardo Angara, et.al, entitled:

"AN ACT

DECLARING THE SHEIKH KARIMUL MAKHDUM MOSQUE, CONSIDERED AS THE SITE OF ONE OF THE OLDEST EXISTING MUSLIM HOUSES OF PRAYER OR MOSQUES IN THE PHILIPPINES, AT TUBIG INDANGAN, SIMUNUL, PROVINCE OF TAWI-TAWI, AS A NATIONAL HISTORICAL LANDMARK AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES"

has considered the same and has the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it be approved without amendment.

Respectfully Submitted:

FRAN

Chair Committee on Finance

Member, Committee on Education, Arts and Culture,

GARDO J. ANGARA

Chair, Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

Member, Committee on Finance

RALPH G. RECTO

Vice-Chair, Committee on Finance

FRANCIS N. PANGILINAN

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

LOREN LEGARDA

Vice-Chair, Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

Member, Committee on Finance

Members:

TEOFISTO/L. GUINGONA III

Committee of Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

MANNY VILLAR

Committee on Finance

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

FERDINAND/R. MÁRCOS, JR.

Committee on/Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

AQUILINO "KOKO" LL. PIMENTEL III

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

RAMON" BONG" REVILLA, JR. Committee of Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

JOKER P. ARROYO

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

PIA S. CAYETANO

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture Committee on Finance

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID

Committee on Education. Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

SERGIO K. OSMEÑA III

Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

Committee on Finance

FRANCIS "CHIZ" G. ESCUDERO Committee on Finance

ANTONIO "SONNY" F. TRILLANES IV Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

GREGORIO B. HONASAN II Committee on Education, Arts and Culture

Committee on Finance

PANFILO M. LACSON Committee on Finance

Ex-Officio Members:

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO" S. CAYETANO

Minority Leader

Majority Leader

JINGGOY EJERCITO-ESTRADA

President Pro-Tempore

Hon. JUAN PONCE ENRILE Senate President

Senate of the Philippines Pasay City